215
RELIEF VALVE (EHR3)
This current-controlled type relief valve has been developed for continuous and
stepless remote control of hydraulic circuit pressure.  To control the pressure, the
current input to the DC solenoid in the pilot section is controlled by the control
amplifier, thus directly controlling the poppet action with the attraction force of
the solenoid.
When controlling the maximum operating pressure in multiple levels, a single

5. Positioning control by balancing with mechanical force
6. Remote pressure control for hydraulic equipment
MODEL DESIGNATION
SPECIFICATIONS
NOTE 1: Use a filter to ensure stable pressure control.
NOTE 2: At a rated flow of 38 mm2/s {sCt}.
NOTE 3: Duration required for pressure rise from 0 to 21 MPa (at rated flow; Load capacity* 2,500 cm3)
*  The load capacity is 12,000 cm3 for size 10 only.
NOTE 4: 10 ±5 MPa, −3 dB evaluation (at rated flow; Load capacity* 2,500 cm3)
Solenoid Characteristics
Nominal
Size
Flow (L/min) Max. Operating
Pressure
(MPa)
Pressure
Adjustment Range
(MPa)
(NOTE 2)
Hysteresis
(%)
Safety
Valve
Step Response
(sec)
(NOTE 3)
Frequency
Response
(Hz)
(NOTE 4)
Model
Min. Rating Max.
025  (NOTE 1)
0.1 8 20
21
0.7 to 21
4
Without 0.3 9.0 EHR3-BG5-025
04 8 40 80
With 0.2
8.5 EHR3-BG5R-04
06 10 120 190 0.8 to 21 7.0 EHR3-BG5R-06
Nominal Size of Valve Model Coil Input Current (mA) Coil Resistance (Ω)
025 SDM2-02-C
0 to 1,000
13
04
SDM2-02M-C 13
06
EHR - 3 - B G 5 (R) - 04
Nominal size
With/without relief valve
   R: With relief valve
   No code: Without relief valve (size 025 only)
Pressure adjustment range
   5:  0.5 to 21 MPa
Current-controlled type relief valve
Max. operating pressure
Construction
   B: Balancing piston type
Piping method
   G: Gasket-connection type
216
Subplate Model
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Nominal Size of Valve Model Remark
025